
FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 17 MAY 2025

R1 17 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DE FOURVIERE HANDICAP
Distance: 1350m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
11:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 969819
	 2	 884055
	 3	 412222
	 4	 753440
	 5	 530030
	 6	 000008
	 7	 470007
	 8	 543580
	 9	 023133
	10	 210760
	11	 352313

PUMALIN PARK (IRE)
ROYAL SHAKE
BLU METAL JACKET (ITY)
SALALAH (FR)
IGNOL (FR)
LARNO
ASTRA DREAM (FR)
MANAROLA (FR)
REGALIEN (FR)
IDEE DE CHEVAL (FR)
ETERNEL (FR)

62
60.5
60
59.5
59
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
52

1
8
10
3
5
11
7
2
9
4
6

A POUCHIN
M GUYON
C DEMURO
T BACHELOT
T PICCONE
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
C PACAUT  1.5 
M GRANDIN
M ROMARY  1.5 
S RUIS
A CRASTUS

G MOSSE
T SPEICHER
S PECORARO
J ANDREU
H PANTALL
B GOUDOT
C ESCUDER
P SIGAUD
C H PLISSON
N PERRET
S LABATE

5
5
6
4
4
11
4
8
6
5
5

G
G
H
M
H
G
M
M
H
G
G

IRE
UK
ITY
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

77
--
--
--
83
87
--
--
89
--
--

	17-�3�-1-1
	19-�2�-2-1
	21-�5�-7-2
	24-�3�-2-4
	18-�1�-4-3
	124-�17�-8-19
	25-�2�-3-3
	70-�7�-7-11
	57-�6�-8-11
	26-�2�-5-4
	44-�4�-4-3

$28,597
$53,172
$83,712
$59,682
$43,406
$332,983
$52,748
$125,415
$163,424
$57,853
$68,616

	10-�2�-0-0
	9-�2�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	10-�0�-2-2
	5-�0�-0-2
	38-�6�-2-7
	11-�1�-1-1
	47-�6�-4-8
	19-�2�-2-5
	13-�2�-3-2
	18-�3�-2-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 PUMALIN PARK (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 1 Total: 17-3-1-1 Prize Money: $28,597
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 62 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Exceed And Excel (AUS) Dam: Galileano (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 06/04/25 (41 Days)
Owner: R Ng

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 40	 [	 2]	 M Michel	 56	 $8	 Un Instant	 1:27.13		  ...... 10¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 9	 16Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 8]	 M Michel	 56.5	 $67	 No Lunch	 1:32.62		  ...... 15¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 10	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 5]	 M Michel	 56	 $51	 Keshapour	 1:21.86		  ...... 11¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $17	 Centenario	 1:19.67		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $9.5	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp

2 ROYAL SHAKE Trainer: T Speicher Barrier: 8 Total: 19-2-2-1 Prize Money: $53,172
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60.5 Good: 6-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Siyoushake (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 18-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-0 Last Win: 23/06/23 (694 Days)
Owner: Roy Racing Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 30Jul24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $8	 Pedrito	 1:23.58		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $5	 Kimi Orenda	 1:23.43		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
18 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	17]	 I Mendizabal	 54.5	 $34	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ...... 19½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 10	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $10	 Calas	 1:44.60		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $11	 Star Of The Night	 1:40.45		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud

3 BLU METAL JACKET (ITY) Trainer: S Pecoraro Barrier: 10 Total: 21-5-7-2 Prize Money: $83,712
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 8-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ity h Fav: 5-1-3-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Le Vie Infinite (IRE) Dam: Street force (ITY) J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 8-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-4-1 Last Win: 27/01/25 (110 Days)
Owner: N Rugani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $*1.9	Night Of Lightning	 1:16.91		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 19Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Ivory Spring	 1:15.78		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 13	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 4]	 G Sias	 56	 $*2.8	Centenario	 1:16.63		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 D Provost	 58	 $*2.2	Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ......... hd................ Le Croise-Laroche
2 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 C Demuro	 56	 $4.3	 Ciao Pa’	 1:02.69		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

4 SALALAH (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 24-3-2-4 Prize Money: $59,682
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 59.5 Good: 12-3-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Rajastani (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-2 Last Win: 14/06/24 (337 Days)
Owner: R Fouquet

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 15Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	16]	 H Boutin	 60.5	 $34	 La Belle Poete	 1:17.05		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 03Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $8.5	 Fou Furieux	 1:35.77		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $17	 Kizmambo	 1:16.31		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 12	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 6]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $6.5	 Kharamazov	 1:30.28		  ........ 1¾............................ Marseille 
0 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $10	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ......... 35.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 17 MAY 2025

5 IGNOL (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 5 Total: 18-1-4-3 Prize Money: $43,406
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 6-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-2
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Indyca (GER) J+H: 12-1-3-3 Turf: 12-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-2-2 Last Win: 25/05/24 (357 Days)
Owner: Sv Gianella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 17	 26Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 58.5	 $8.5	 Quasar	 1:22.01		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
12 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $--	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.79		  ........ 6¼............................ Deauville
15 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Michel	 53.5	 $34	 Times Warrior	 1:22.72		  ...... 17¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 58	 $19	 Pumalin Park	 1:19.67		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
14 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $13	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 5¾.................. ParisLongchamp

6 LARNO Trainer: B Goudot Barrier: 11 Total: 124-17-8-19 Prize Money: $332,983
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 44-2-3-8 Track: 9-3-1-0

11yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 38-6-2-7
Sire: Milanais Dam: Honorable sister (FR) J+H: 33-8-2-5 Turf: 91-12-6-16 Soft/Heavy: 57-9-3-9 Last Win: 04/09/24 (255 Days)
Owner: Jp Vanden Heede

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 14Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 59.5	 $26	 Joh Spirit	 1:48.04		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 13	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Valle Skar	 63.5	 $--	 Aixellence	 1:59.76		  ......... 27................... Marseille-Borely
11 of 11	 06Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 63.5	 $23	 A Cannes	 1:51.40		  ........ 8½....................... Lyon La Soie
14 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 58	 $41	 Amedras	 1:35.57		  ......... 27................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 8	 30Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 58	 $7	 Cour Du Roi	 1:40.80		  ...... 33½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

7 ASTRA DREAM (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 25-2-3-3 Prize Money: $52,748
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-1-1
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Zavallya (FR) J+H: 5-0-1-0 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 03/05/24 (379 Days)
Owner: Mme A Banz/c Escuder

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 42	 [	 3]	 C Banz	 62	 $17	 Manarola	 1:29.50		  ...... 10½.........................Lyon-Parilly
15 of 16	 22Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 56	 $51	 Tumbler	 1:34.85		  ........ 5¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:30.57		  ........ 6¾............................ Marseille 
0 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 3]	 C Pacaut	 60	 $--	 Waziers	 1:29.06		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
7 of 13	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 C Pacaut	 62	 $21	 Reconstructed	 1:23.95		  ........ 3½......................... Compiegne

8 MANAROLA (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 2 Total: 70-7-7-11 Prize Money: $125,415
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57.5 Good: 34-3-2-6 Track: 11-2-1-1

8yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 47-6-4-8
Sire: Red Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Clairefougere (FR) J+H: 32-5-2-5 Turf: 50-5-6-7 Soft/Heavy: 34-4-5-4 Last Win: 08/11/24 (190 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 53.5	 $34	 Joh Spirit	 1:34.78		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 14	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 59.5	 $*3.8	Rapido Presto	 1:24.20		  ........... 5............................ Toulouse
5 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:30.57		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
8 of 12	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $17	 Kharamazov	 1:30.28		  ........ 5¾............................ Marseille 
0 of 15	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 58	 $29	 Olympe Mancini	 1:41.10		  ......... 35.........................Lyon-Parilly

9 REGALIEN (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 9 Total: 57-6-8-11 Prize Money: $163,424
Jockey: M Romary (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 27-4-5-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr h Fav: 5-0-0-5 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-2-5
Sire: Goken Dam: Strands of silk (IRE) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 45-3-7-11 Soft/Heavy: 29-2-2-8 Last Win: 14/04/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 57	 $8.5	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
3 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $*3	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  .......... ½..............................Moulins
1 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 55.5	 $5.5	 Simply Lovely	 1:08.98		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 D Santiago	 57	 $*3.8	Snow Ghost	 1:04.01		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 60	 $6.5	 Simply Lovely	 1:08.69		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly

10 IDEE DE CHEVAL (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 4 Total: 26-2-5-4 Prize Money: $57,853
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 16-1-2-3 Track: 4-0-2-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-2-3-2
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Whippa d’or (FR) J+H: 7-0-1-1 Turf: 13-0-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 02/01/25 (135 Days)
Owner: N N Perret

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 02Jan25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 55.5	 $--	 Blanc Bleu	 1:30.24		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
12 of 15	 20Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 55	 $8.5	 Amedras	 1:35.57		  ......... 23................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 4]	 C Banz	 59	 $--	 Chanel Gold	 1:30.57		  ........ 3½............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	11]	 S Ruis	 58	 $19	 Kharamazov	 1:30.28		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
10 of 14	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	14]	 M Morcel	 58.5	 $--	 Galilodge	 1:07.92		  ........... 3................... Marseille-Borely
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11 ETERNEL (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 6 Total: 44-4-4-3 Prize Money: $68,616
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52 Good: 20-2-2-0 Track: 7-0-0-1

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-3-2-2
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lonestar spirit (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 23-2-2-3 Last Win: 28/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/n Michelott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 15	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	13]	 H Boutin	 56	 $9.5	 What Else Chop	 1:35.38		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	13]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $8.5	 Wind Of Change	 1:36.06		  ........... 2................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $6.5	 Galik	 1:30.10		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $*3.3	Marlowe	 1:24.31		  ........ 4½......................... Compiegne
3 of 16	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	15]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $5.5	 Hoolong	 1:40.32		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
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FRANCE MEETING SATURDAY, 17 MAY 2025

R2 17 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DE LA PRESQU’ILE STAKES
Distance: 2000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
11:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 211322
	 2	 211233
	 3	 511514
	 4	 534888
	 5	 53
	 6	 3185
	 7	 512146

HASTA LA VISTA (FR)
WILL SCARLET
MONSIEUR CROCO
VALLANDO (GER)
ORION QUEEN (FR)
AROUND THE WORLD (FR)
ISABA (IRE)

60
57
56
56
55.5
54.5
54.5

5
7
1
4
6
2
3

M VELON  1.5 
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE
E PUILLET-RODA  1.5 
A ORANI
S PASQUIER
E CORALLO

J GAUVIN
A FABRE
MME Y VOLLMER
MARION WEBER
M M S-LACAILLE
X BLANCHET
P VALDIVIELSO

4
4
10
7
4
4
5

G
H
G
G
M
M
M

FR
UK
FR
GER
FR
FR
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�3�-4-1
	 6-�2�-2-2
	 9-�4�-1-0
	19-�1�-1-4
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 9-�3�-2-0

$44,811
$47,091
$74,870
$28,922
$2,603
$19,119
$31,631

	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HASTA LA VISTA (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 12-3-4-1 Prize Money: $44,811
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Recoletos Dam: Vista (FR) J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 11-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-1 Last Win: 28/11/24 (170 Days)
Owner: Jp Zaoui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Oct24	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Coupe D’europe	 2:59.52		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Bouvier	 62.5	 $*2.3	Coupe D’europe	 2:40.40		  .......... ½...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 11	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 C Bouvier	 63	 $10	 Il Capo	 2:42.73		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 62	 $--	 Interstella	 2:45.72		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 8	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 81	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 60	 $9	 Sir Siljan	 2:39.15		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly

2 WILL SCARLET Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 7 Total: 6-2-2-2 Prize Money: $47,091
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 4-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Masar (IRE) Dam: Lady marian (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 4-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 15/04/24 (397 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 15Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*1.7	Intellect	 1:26.60		  .......... ¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 15Apr24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $--	 Retouch	 1:55.72		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 6	 09Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.4	Olatz De Vega	 2:44.46		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 7	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Zabeel Light	 1:55.62		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 13	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $4.5	 Sibayan	 2:52.03		  ........... 6......................... Compiegne

3 MONSIEUR CROCO Trainer: Mme Y Vollmer Barrier: 1 Total: 9-4-1-0 Prize Money: $74,870
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 3-2-0-0

10yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Croco Rouge (IRE) Dam: Nana desir (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-0 Last Win: 15/05/20 (1828 Days)
Owner: Mme Y Vollmer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 16Mar19	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 G Benoist	 57	 $--	 Pachadargent	 2:24.32		  ....... Lhd.........................Lyon-Parilly
1 of 10	 29Sep19	 STB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 57.5	 $--	 Nikkei	 2:18.42		  ........... 6..........................Strasbourg
5 of 8	 20Oct19	 LON	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 G Benoist	 58	 $--	 Subway Dancer	 2:29.57		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 15May20	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 7]	 G Benoist	 59	 $4.5	 Pappalino	 2:37.96		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 L Boisseau	 56	 $--	 Brodure	 2:12.92		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

4 VALLANDO (GER) Trainer: Marion Weber Barrier: 4 Total: 19-1-1-4 Prize Money: $28,922
Jockey: E Puillet-roda (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut ger g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lord Of England (GER) Dam: Vallanda (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: C Weckesser

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 20Apr24	 ZWE	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Santangelo.	 60	 $*2.4	Cabot Cliffs	 -- --- --		  ........... 1........................Zweibrucken
4 of 8	 26May24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 A Starke	 55	 $7	 Moonlight Touch	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¼.......................... Dusseldorf
8 of 8	 22Jun24	 DUS	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Starke	 58	 $6.5	 Nepalo	 2:16.91		  ...... 13¾.......................... Dusseldorf
8 of 10	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 G Bon	 56	 $26	 Nacido	 2:38.18		  ...... 15¾......................... Compiegne
8 of 13	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 2]	 J Moutard	 57.5	 $34	 That’s Life	 1:38.60		  ......... 10.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 ORION QUEEN (FR) Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,603
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: Oriental queen (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Chevotel Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 2]	 Miss M Collomb	 57.5	 $11	 Odemar	 2:13.71		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 12	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 55.5	 $--	 Brodure	 2:12.92		  ........... 2.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 AROUND THE WORLD (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $19,119
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Daidahana (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 05/03/24 (438 Days)
Owner: Ec Jeffroy/ec Castillon Bldstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 09Feb24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 57	 $23	 Tarnac	 1:43.13		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
1 of 12	 05Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $5	 Vera Cao	 1:38.65		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 07Apr24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $15	 Dare To Dream	 2:00.58		  ...... 20¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 12	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 54.5	 $34	 Zabiari	 1:39.63		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud

7 ISABA (IRE) Trainer: P Valdivielso Barrier: 3 Total: 9-3-2-0 Prize Money: $31,631
Jockey: E Corallo WT: 54.5 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Golden Horn (UK) Dam: Precipitate (UK) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 31/03/24 (412 Days)
Owner: Lusama Advisors S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 22Oct23	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 J Gelabert	 59	 $--	 Starshadow	 -- --- --		  ......... hd............................... Madrid
2 of 11	 10Mar24	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 J L Borrego	 62.5	 $--	 Ponce De Leon	 -- --- --		  ........ 5¼............................... Madrid
1 of 8	 31Mar24	 LAZ	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 58	 $--	 War Of Dance	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¾............................... Madrid
4 of 9	 01Mar25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 E Corallo	 55	 $4	 Vadirum	 2:29.02		  ........ 4¾............................Pornichet
6 of 8	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 E Corallo	 54.5	 $15	 Sir Siljan	 2:39.15		  ........ 6¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R3 17 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | BEDEL LISTED STAKES
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR52,000
12:27 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 914148
	 2	 534155
	 3	 013111
	 4	 54691
	 5	 044145
	 6	 224838

IRESINE (FR)
DARING PRINCE
RAIMONDIN (FR)
ZEN SPIRIT (IRE)
LORD ACHILLES (FR)
LE COMBAT CONTINUE (FR)

59
57
57
57
57
55.5

2
5
4
1
6
3

M VELON
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
M BARZALONA
A LEMAITRE
A MADAMET

J GAUVIN
S WATTEL
L GADBIN
MME V HEAD
S NIGGE
S WATTEL

8
4
4
4
8
4

G
H
G
H
G
M

FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR

117
--
--
--
79
--

	25-�15�-2-3
	11-�4�-0-1
	10-�5�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	41-�8�-6-5
	11-�2�-3-2

$853,018
$93,827
$77,689
$23,094
$224,144
$66,057

	14-�8�-1-2
	4-�1�-0-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�3�-2-2
	3-�0�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 IRESINE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 2 Total: 25-15-2-3 Prize Money: $853,018
Jockey: M Velon WT: 59 Good: 13-7-1-2 Track: 7-7-0-0

8yo bay f. fr g Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 14-8-1-2
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: Inanga (UK) J+H: 22-15-2-2 Turf: 25-15-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-8-1-1 Last Win: 15/09/24 (244 Days)
Owner: B Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 18May24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59	 $*1.3	Mika D’o	 2:40.73		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 7	 30Jun24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 98	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 58	 $*3.5	Dubai Honour	 2:30.30		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 5	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 118	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 58	 $3.8	 Zarir	 2:34.15		  ..........nk......... hard ridden and kept on
4 of 11	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 G1	 117	 [	 4]	 Marie Velon	 60.5	 $21	 Anmaat	 2:08.96		  ........ 2½........................never nearer
8 of 13	 08Dec24	 SHT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 93	 [	 4]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $--	 Giavellotto	 2:27.53		  ........ 4¾..............................Sha Tin

2 DARING PRINCE Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 5 Total: 11-4-0-1 Prize Money: $93,827
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo bay uk h Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Darma (FR) J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 11-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-4-0-0 Last Win: 08/11/24 (190 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $4.5	 Hamavi	 2:30.30		  ........ 3¼...................... Clairefontaine
4 of 11	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 101	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $5.5	 Newlook	 2:58.38		  ........... 2............................ Deauville
1 of 9	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $5	 Birr Castle	 2:39.40		  .......... ¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 5	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $13	 Map Of Stars	 2:12.39		  ........ 6¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 5	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $15	 Map Of Stars	 2:05.20		  ......... 12.................. ParisLongchamp

3 RAIMONDIN (FR) Trainer: L Gadbin Barrier: 4 Total: 10-5-0-1 Prize Money: $77,689
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Caravaggio (USA) Dam: Melusine (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 8-3-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-4-0-1 Last Win: 26/04/25 (21 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Serval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $4.5	 Mister President	 2:37.21		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
3 of 10	 18Nov24	 ANG	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $7.5	 Sir Siljan	 3:25.28		  ........ 4½...............................Angers
1 of 5	 29Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $2.6	 Dempy	 2:43.88		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 7	 27Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Eternel’s Beaute	 2:38.68		  ..........nk............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $4.5	 Splendino	 2:19.28		  .......... ¾...............................Angers

4 ZEN SPIRIT (IRE) Trainer: Mme V Head Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $23,094
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Inns Of Court (IRE) Dam: Zain time (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Singha

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 15Sep24	 STB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	 8]	 L Boisseau	 55	 $6	 Dilawar	 2:20.00		  ........ 5¾..........................Strasbourg
4 of 9	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $9	 Fast Tracker	 2:01.42		  ........ 7½.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $7	 Vertbois	 1:38.44		  ........ 5½.............................Chantilly
9 of 11	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $4.5	 Pride Of America	 2:00.64		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 6	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 56	 $13	 Mr Hollywood	 2:16.44		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 LORD ACHILLES (FR) Trainer: S Nigge Barrier: 6 Total: 41-8-6-5 Prize Money: $224,144
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 16-5-1-2 Track: 5-1-1-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-3-2-2
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Lords lane (UK) J+H: 5-1-0-0 Turf: 35-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 24-3-5-3 Last Win: 07/06/24 (344 Days)
Owner: R Siegers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 18Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $12	 Ante Alios	 1:57.31		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 9	 21Apr24	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $15	 Dar Toungi	 2:03.90		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
1 of 7	 07Jun24	 COM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 3]	 R Mangione	 57	 $9	 Aigle Vaillant	 2:05.25		  ..........nk......................... Compiegne
4 of 7	 23Jun24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $7	 Sacred Spirit	 2:41.74		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 5	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 R Mangione	 57	 $41	 Wakaburn	 1:58.86		  ........ 3½.................. ParisLongchamp

6 LE COMBAT CONTINUE (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-3-2 Prize Money: $66,057
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-2-2 Track: 2-2-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Unguja (FR) J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 8-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 18/05/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Mme G Meunier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $17	 Mosaique	 2:41.12		  .......... ¾............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 01Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 57	 $4.5	 Lily Hart	 3:02.42		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 11	 21Oct24	 DEA	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $9.5	 Newlook	 2:58.38		  ...... 41¼............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 A Madamet	 56	 $9	 Zuna	 2:11.95		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 9	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 56	 $26	 Aventure	 2:06.11		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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R4 17 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | MARILDO HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR15,000
1:00 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 408910
	 2	 816013
	 3	 000048
	 4	 596878
	 5	 604936
	 6	 803110
	 7	 284025
	 8	 355609
	 9	 007010
	10	 802802
	11	 235633
	12	 232243
	13	 450054
	14	 099670
	15	 026268
	16	 63847

ROCHEUX (FR)
EL INGRATO (FR)
BONNIE HOPPS (FR)
NATANSI
QUEEN BAY (FR)
COLE CHOP (FR)
SYLVER SAMBA (FR)
TUNDRA (GER)
LIANE (FR)
JARDIN BLEU (FR)
DREAM ANGEL (FR)
MOMOUR
THE ROOM (FR)
TOILE DE MAI (FR)
CHONBURI
PONTD’YEU (FR)

60
60
59
59
59
58
58
58
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
54.5

2
3
9
1
14
16
12
4
13
8
10
6
11
5
15
7

G MEURY  1.5 
NON PARTANT
H BESNIER
A GUTIERREZ VAL
C PACAUT  1.5 
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
NON PARTANT
S CHUETTE  1.5 
NON PARTANT
A ORANI
D PROVOST
M CABAL  3.5 
LAURA GROSSO  1.5 
NON PARTANT
H JOURNIAC

J CARAYON
R SANCHEZ
AS&D ALLARD
R MONTENEGRO
L BERNHARDT
MME R PHILIPPON
S LABATE
I RAYBOULD
D CHENU
S LABATE
D CHENU
D LIMOUSY
M PITART
MME R PHILIPPON
R M DUPUIS
B AUDOUIN

6
9
7
4
6
7
6
9
4
7
5
11
8
4
9
5

G
G
M
M
M
H
M
M
M
G
G
G
M
M
M
G

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR
FR
USA
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
63
--
--
--
54
--
--
71
--

	49-�4�-1-3
	83-�8�-10-8
	63-�6�-5-5
	10-�0�-1-0
	27-�1�-2-5
	37-�4�-2-2
	41-�2�-7-2
	68-�7�-9-4
	19-�2�-0-0
	50-�6�-4-3
	30-�1�-2-6
	77-�8�-13-9
	55-�3�-3-5
	 8-�1�-0-0
	51-�5�-4-4
	 5-�0�-0-1

$42,641
$145,725
$92,488
$7,348
$29,816
$50,765
$54,841
$75,022
$11,894
$72,680
$26,400
$159,690
$75,661
$4,348
$64,956
$2,948

	12-�1�-1-1
	9-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-2-0
	5-�2�-0-1
	16-�1�-4-1
	15-�2�-2-2
	10-�2�-0-0
	24-�4�-3-2
	8-�0�-1-5
	36-�6�-7-3
	11-�0�-0-2
	4-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-1-2
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1 ROCHEUX (FR) Trainer: J Carayon Barrier: 2 Total: 49-4-1-3 Prize Money: $42,641
Jockey: G Meury (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-1
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Clairetheway (NZ) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 38-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-3-0-2 Last Win: 05/04/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Mme C Twardzik

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	 7]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $67	 Royal Monarch	 1:57.88		  ...... 10½.............................Chantilly
8 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 43	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $11	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ........ 6½.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 14	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 1]	 G Meury	 60	 $9	 Moasa	 1:53.19		  ........... 5................ Le Croise-Laroche
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 52	 $13	 Forza Sedaca	 2:42.20		  ........ 2½..............................Moulins
11 of 13	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	14]	 G Meury	 55	 $7.5	 Swiss Money	 2:27.56		  ........ 7¼...............................Angers

2 EL INGRATO (FR) Trainer: R Sanchez Barrier: 3 Total: 83-8-10-8 Prize Money: $145,725
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 60 Good: 39-2-8-6 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Narya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 67-6-8-8 Soft/Heavy: 36-5-1-2 Last Win: 19/03/25 (59 Days)
Owner: R Avial Sanchez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 58	 $13	 Momour	 2:59.19		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
6 of 16	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 58.5	 $9.5	 Gold Palace	 2:42.46		  ........ 4½............................ Deauville
16 of 16	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 A Lucas Toron	 55	 $26	 Perrou	 2:04.60		  ...... 34¾...................................Pau
1 of 15	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 5]	 A Lucas Toron	 57.5	 $23	 Pense A Moi	 2:32.00		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
3 of 12	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche	 55.5	 $9.5	 Mediterranea Blues	 2:32.40		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse

3 BONNIE HOPPS (FR) Trainer: As&d Allard Barrier: 9 Total: 63-6-5-5 Prize Money: $92,488
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 19-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 5-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Marvelous (IRE) Dam: New style (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 46-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-4-2 Last Win: 26/08/24 (264 Days)
Owner: As&d As&d Allard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 Laura Grosso	 61	 $67	 Fitzcarraldo	 1:58.43		  ........... 7.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	 8]	 S Tison	 59.5	 $34	 Felix Felicis	 2:47.65		  ........ 7¾.........................Saint-Cloud
13 of 16	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Laura Grosso	 53	 $15	 It’s Eagle	 2:37.75		  ...... 20¾..........................Strasbourg
4 of 11	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	11]	 Laura Grosso	 60	 $19	 Platine	 1:53.66		  ........ 1½......................Fontainebleau
8 of 15	 02May25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 8]	 Laura Grosso	 57.5	 $19	 Pierre Le Grand	 1:57.27		  ........ 6¼.............................Chantilly

4 NATANSI Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-1-0 Prize Money: $7,348
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 59 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nathaniel (IRE) Dam: Ansina (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Cuadra-Lores

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 19Oct24	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	11]	 M Foulon	 54.5	 $26	 Eugene Smith	 2:01.70		  ...... 16½...................................Pau
6 of 15	 06Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 56	 $--	 Skadoosh	 1:52.30		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
8 of 13	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 3]	 T Henderson	 56	 $--	 Pariolo	 2:11.44		  ........ 3¼............................Pornichet
7 of 9	 24Jan25	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 54.5	 $2.9	 Speedy Record	 1:36.70		  ........ 4½...................................Pau
8 of 15	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $11	 El Ingrato	 2:32.00		  ........ 5¼............................ Toulouse
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5 QUEEN BAY (FR) Trainer: L Bernhardt Barrier: 14 Total: 27-1-2-5 Prize Money: $29,816
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo al bru fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-2-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Dissitation (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-0-2 Last Win: 03/11/23 (561 Days)
Owner: L Bernhardt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 03Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 6]	 M Brunelli	 56	 $13	 Daddy’s Black Girl	 2:16.30		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 20Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	 2]	 C Bouvier	 59	 $21	 Momo Nelson	 2:32.83		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 12	 08Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 M Brunelli	 59	 $34	 Illois	 2:08.88		  ........ 4½............................ Marseille 
3 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 M Brunelli	 60	 $13	 Lagoone Chope	 2:57.41		  ..........nk............................ Marseille 
6 of 11	 11Apr25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 G Legras	 54.5	 $13	 Kingori	 2:50.82		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille

6 COLE CHOP (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 16 Total: 37-4-2-2 Prize Money: $50,765
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo bay f. fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-1
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Chopinette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-4-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 26-3-2-2 Last Win: 28/03/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Mme R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 B Marie	 52.5	 $29	 Version Cox	 2:33.57		  ...... 19¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 51.5	 $26	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 15	 22Mar25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 51.5	 $5.5	 Trevor Senora	 2:41.20		  ........... 2..........................Strasbourg
1 of 15	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $9	 My Darling	 2:38.00		  ......... hd......................... Compiegne
12 of 15	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 10	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $*4.5	Kate Daddy	 2:34.95		  ......... 19..........................Strasbourg

7 SYLVER SAMBA (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 12 Total: 41-2-7-2 Prize Money: $54,841
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 20-1-2-2 Track: 5-0-1-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 5-0-1-1 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-1-4-1
Sire: Silver Frost (IRE) Dam: Nadya (GER) J+H: 5-1-2-0 Turf: 28-1-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-0-5-0 Last Win: 11/08/23 (645 Days)
Owner: L Mirto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	10]	 D Santiago	 59	 $*4	 Zabir	 2:39.20		  ........ 6¼....................... Lyon La Soie
4 of 11	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 4]	 A Orani	 60	 $9	 Magnetique	 2:29.18		  ........ 8¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 13	 12Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58	 $9	 Version Cox	 2:33.57		  ........ 9¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 16	 25Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 41	 [	10]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $29	 Daliapur	 2:39.39		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 10	 22Mar25	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $*2.6	Lagoone Chope	 2:57.41		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille

8 TUNDRA (GER) Trainer: I Raybould Barrier: 4 Total: 68-7-9-4 Prize Money: $75,022
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 58 Good: 30-1-6-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

9yo bay ger m Fav: 5-2-3-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-2-2
Sire: Nathaniel (GER) Dam: Tuiga (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-4-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 15/05/24 (367 Days)
Owner: I Raybould

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 23Jun24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 59	 $6	 Mont Steele	 2:27.80		  ........ 2¼...................................Dax
5 of 15	 24Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 55	 $10	 Aspen	 2:40.99		  .......... ½.................................Vichy
6 of 11	 20Aug24	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 55.5	 $6	 My Hope	 2:23.20		  ........... 8...................................Dax
16 of 16	 05Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $21	 Resplendor	 2:48.90		  ...... 30¼.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	15]	 D Santiago	 58.5	 $15	 Le Gardolot	 2:27.47		  ........... 5...............................Angers

9 LIANE (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 13 Total: 19-2-0-0 Prize Money: $11,894
Jockey: S Chuette (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-0
Sire: Honolulu (IRE) Dam: Extra terrestrial (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Du Haras De La Bor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 55.5	 $67	 Pump Pump Lady	 2:38.20		  ...... 11½....................... Lyon La Soie
7 of 10	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 56	 $23	 Pomeleo	 2:19.02		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J Claudic	 54.5	 $51	 Rue Des Orteaux	 2:56.00		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 60	 $15	 Tender Winner	 2:45.05		  ..........nk..............................Moulins
10 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 S Chuette	 56.5	 $9	 Kahouna	 2:49.70		  ........ 9½...............................Evreux

10 JARDIN BLEU (FR) Trainer: S Labate Barrier: 8 Total: 50-6-4-3 Prize Money: $72,680
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 57 Good: 19-3-2-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-4-3-2
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Keira (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-6-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 29-3-2-2 Last Win: 14/04/24 (398 Days)
Owner: A Durand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 17	 11Nov24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $12	 Cocoa	 2:32.60		  ...... 11¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 01Dec24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 V Seguy	 57.5	 $12	 Don’t Watch Me Cry	 2:36.00		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
8 of 15	 25Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 55.5	 $9.5	 Soul Of Freedom	 2:44.20		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
13 of 13	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $8.5	 Breath Of Fire	 2:43.46		  ...... 12½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 12	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $8.5	 Down Town	 2:32.10		  ....... Lhd............................ Toulouse
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11 DREAM ANGEL (FR) Trainer: D Chenu Barrier: 10 Total: 30-1-2-6 Prize Money: $26,400
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56.5 Good: 14-0-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-5
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Lady angele (FR) J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 19-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-2-4 Last Win: 07/12/24 (161 Days)
Owner: P Gaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 06Feb25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 8]	 A Baron	 60	 $5.5	 Semeur	 2:30.43		  .......... ¾............................Pornichet
5 of 8	 01Mar25	 LIG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 55.5	 $4	 Hepzibah	 2:56.30		  ........ 6¼............................ Lignieres
6 of 13	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 A Orani	 56	 $*3.5	Amiata	 2:35.90		  ........ 2½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	11]	 M Romary	 51.5	 $11	 Rocheux	 2:42.20		  ........ 3¼..............................Moulins
3 of 12	 15Apr25	 EVX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $6.5	 Louna Chope	 2:50.10		  ........ 1½...............................Evreux

12 MOMOUR Trainer: D Limousy Barrier: 6 Total: 77-8-13-9 Prize Money: $159,690
Jockey: D Provost WT: 56.5 Good: 33-4-6-4 Track: 7-1-0-1

11yo bay usa g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 36-6-7-3
Sire: Mizzen Mast (USA) Dam: Mouraniya (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 58-6-11-7 Soft/Heavy: 36-3-7-4 Last Win: 12/08/22 (1009 Days)
Owner: D Limousy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 11	 14Jul24	 AIX	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Molins	 57	 $4	 Jonh For Always	 2:47.70		  ........... 2...................... Aix-Les-Bains
2 of 16	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	 9]	 F Lefebvre	 58.5	 $19	 El Ingrato	 2:59.19		  ......... hd.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 23Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	10]	 F Lefebvre	 57.5	 $10	 Gold Palace	 2:42.46		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 02Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 6]	 A Molins	 53.5	 $6	 Exhit	 3:32.50		  ........ 2¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 16	 05Apr25	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 6]	 B Flandrin	 56	 $5.5	 Maydana	 3:19.73		  ........ 1¾................................Nancy

13 THE ROOM (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 11 Total: 55-3-3-5 Prize Money: $75,661
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-1

8yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-0-2
Sire: Manduro (GER) Dam: The living room (FR) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 50-3-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 40-2-3-5 Last Win: 09/12/21 (1255 Days)
Owner: M Plassard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 12Aug24	 VIT	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 9]	 M Cabal	 55.5	 $9	 Ronaldo	 2:37.69		  ........ 4¼................................. Vittel
0 of 11	 24Sep24	 VIC	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $5	 Zilcover	 3:16.02		  ......... 50.................................Vichy
12 of 15	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 E Puillet-roda	 59	 $11	 Clicclic Panpanpan	 3:20.37		  ...... 17½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 7	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 2800	  H 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 M Cabal	 57.5	 $13	 Soulou Malpic	 3:19.86		  ......... 11.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 14	 28Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	11]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58.5	 $13	 My Darling	 3:39.57		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly

14 TOILE DE MAI (FR) Trainer: Mme R Philippon Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,348
Jockey: Laura Grosso (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Goldamai (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/07/24 (313 Days)
Owner: R Philippon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 N M L Duarte	 54.5	 $26	 Briona	 2:39.91		  ...... 15¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 06Nov24	 AMI	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 Laura Grosso	 59.5	 $--	 Rockmoonlady	 2:42.08		  ...... 15¾.............................. Amiens
6 of 8	 17Nov24	 NCY	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 Laura Grosso	 54.5	 $41	 Aventura	 2:50.64		  ........ 6¾................................Nancy
7 of 13	 14Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 3]	 Laura Grosso	 58.5	 $29	 Sindia	 2:44.08		  ........ 8¾............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 03Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 G Sias	 57	 $29	 Apophtegme	 2:45.43		  ...... 13¼............................ Deauville

15 CHONBURI Trainer: R M Dupuis Barrier: 15 Total: 51-5-4-4 Prize Money: $64,956
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 56 Good: 18-3-2-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-1-2
Sire: Lawman Dam: Expected dream (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 37-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-2-1 Last Win: 06/06/24 (345 Days)
Owner: Rm Dupuis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 R Juteau	 60	 $34	 Murano	 3:20.61		  ........... 6............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 05Jan25	 POR	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 R Juteau	 59	 $21	 Le Drakkar	 2:32.33		  ........ 4¼............................Pornichet
2 of 12	 28Jan25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 4]	 R Juteau	 59.5	 $23	 Pennywell	 3:28.38		  ........ 3½............................Pornichet
6 of 12	 20Feb25	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 8]	 R Juteau	 60	 $9	 Jolek Lises	 3:20.40		  ........ 7¼............................Pornichet
8 of 8	 13Apr25	 LIG	 turf	 3200	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	11]	 S Chuette	 54.5	 $21	 I’m On My Way	 3:47.20		  ......... 19............................ Lignieres

16 PONTD’YEU (FR) Trainer: B Audouin Barrier: 7 Total: 5-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,948
Jockey: H Journiac WT: 54.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Tracy eria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Bruit-bonsergent

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 10Mar24	 SUC	 turf	 3100	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 M Fleury	 62.5	 $--	 The King Lear	 -- --- --		  ...... 10¼........................................
3 of 15	 23Nov24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $8	 Spirit Of Dance	 3:18.25		  ........ 2¼............................Pornichet
8 of 16	 22Dec24	 POR	 awt	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 B Marie	 59	 $*2.3	Murano	 3:20.61		  ........ 9¼............................Pornichet
4 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 6]	 M Fleury	 59.5	 $*4	 Liane	 2:45.05		  .......... ½..............................Moulins
7 of 15	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 M Fleury	 54.5	 $6	 Le Gardolot	 2:27.47		  ........ 4¼...............................Angers
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R5 17 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | DU PARC LOCMARIA STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
1:32 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 33256
	 2	 212119
	 3	 1
	 4	 415
	 5	 1218
	 6	 142

COKTAIL (FR)
MON SCHATZI (FR)
VADE MECUM (FR)
LE ROI RENE (FR)
DYNAMITIC
HARICOT (FR)

59
57
57
57
57
57

1
2
6
5
4
3

H BESNIER
A MADAMET
S PASQUIER
M BARZALONA
C DEMURO
S RUIS

P COTTIER
M WEISSMEIER
A G BOTTI
J REYNIER
M M S-LACAILLE
N PERRET

3
3
3
3
3
3

G
C
G
G
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 5-�0�-1-2
	12-�3�-3-1
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 4-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-1-0

$9,550
$44,666
$11,436
$14,210
$43,541
$14,855

	3-�0�-1-1
	5-�3�-0-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 COKTAIL (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 1 Total: 5-0-1-2 Prize Money: $9,550
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 59 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Co pilote (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Jpj  Dubois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 15Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 56	 $--	 Stormy Donald	 1:28.58		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
3 of 9	 19Aug24	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $4.5	 Tipinso	 1:42.14		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
2 of 9	 11Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $5	 Instant Fragile	 1:45.10		  ........ 1¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 7	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Besnier	 59	 $--	 Reach The Sky	 1:41.92		  ........ 5½................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 8	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 59	 $34	 Dumonet	 2:09.39		  ........ 3¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 MON SCHATZI (FR) Trainer: M Weissmeier Barrier: 2 Total: 12-3-3-1 Prize Money: $44,666
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 5-2-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-1
Sire: Shamalgan (GER) Dam: Mon amie chop (GER) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 9-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-2-0 Last Win: 10/03/25 (68 Days)
Owner: Aventurin Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 30Nov24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $5	 Lavis	 1:41.37		  ........... 4............................Pornichet
2 of 7	 16Dec24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $*3	 Nearco Frod	 1:52.40		  ..........nk....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 11	 29Dec24	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 61	 $--	 Gorock	 1:42.08		  ........... 5............................Pornichet
1 of 10	 10Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 94	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57	 $5.5	 Sir Crater	 1:39.74		  ........ 3½.............................Le Mans
9 of 9	 27Apr25	 KRE	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 Corentin Berge	 58	 $9	 Namaron	 1:44.78		  ......... 23...............................Krefeld

3 VADE MECUM (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 6 Total: 1-1-0-0 Prize Money: $11,436
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Mehmas (IRE) Dam: Dawilia (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (65 Days)
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $8	 Wit	 1:40.34		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly

4 LE ROI RENE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 5 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,210
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ribchester (IRE) Dam: Zynah (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/02/25 (103 Days)
Owner: G Barber/team Valor Internationa

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 58	 $8	 Dioptase	 1:38.45		  ........ 8½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 6	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 58	 $3.3	 Giacomo	 1:40.81		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 8]	 O Murphy	 58	 $26	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:23.12		  ........ 8¼............................ Deauville
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5 DYNAMITIC Trainer: M M S-lacaille Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: $43,541
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Sorciere (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/03/25 (59 Days)
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Light Mood	 1:46.42		  ......... hd.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 5	 07Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Konada	 2:13.06		  ........... 1............................ Marseille 
1 of 7	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 J B Eyquem	 57	 $--	 Dioptase	 1:49.36		  ......... hd................... Marseille-Borely
8 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 58	 $23	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:23.12		  ...... 27½............................ Deauville

6 HARICOT (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $14,855
Jockey: S Ruis WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: La feve (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 3-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/02/25 (82 Days)
Owner: Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 S Ruis	 56	 $15	 Kai Lung	 1:39.00		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
4 of 8	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 81	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $4	 Poschiavo	 1:46.02		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 4	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 S Ruis	 57	 $3.3	 Ilda Rosa	 1:45.28		  ........... 1.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R6 17 May 2025 | Lyon-Parilly | RINCK HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
2:05 AM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5710
	 2	 3618
	 3	 160393
	 4	 652902
	 5	 6634
	 6	 232030
	 7	 350578
	 8	 3520
	 9	 708384

NORMANDY MAN (FR)
KEREMET (FR)
SANGRE DE DRAGO (FR)
KOHANA
I AM PARADOU (FR)
HE TOUCHED ME (FR)
ANAMALAY (FR)
AZOTE (FR)
LIKETHEWIND (FR)

62
60.5
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
52
52

2
6
8
1
5
7
3
9
4

M GUYON
C DEMURO
C PACAUT  1.5 
A POUCHIN
M VELON  1.5 
A MADAMET
T PICCONE
M CABAL  3 

M MICHEL  1.5 

A G BOTTI
CHR HEAD
N PERRET
A FABRE
J GAUVIN
Y BONNEFOY
H PANTALL
M PITART
J CARVALHO

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
G
F
G
F
C
F
F

FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 4-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-2
	 6-�0�-2-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-3-3
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 6-�0�-0-1

$12,050
$10,909
$15,785
$10,861
$3,926
$19,144
$5,607
$6,091
$3,545

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	4-�0�-0-2
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 NORMANDY MAN (FR) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,050
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 62 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lawman Dam: Marie de medicis (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/03/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Ecurie C Marzocco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Mangione	 58	 $23	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:57.05		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	14]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $13	 Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ........ 4¾......................Fontainebleau
1 of 15	 21Mar25	 LEC	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 R Mangione	 58	 $7	 Straga	 1:53.96		  ........ 1¼................ Le Croise-Laroche
11 of 14	 13Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 61	 $12	 Naked Memories	 1:41.07		  ........ 7¼.................. ParisLongchamp

2 KEREMET (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $10,909
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Melilot (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/03/25 (52 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $4	 Curragh Camp	 1:41.50		  ........... 5.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58	 $4.5	 Kryon	 1:56.08		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 11	 26Mar25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*1.6	Alphabravocharly	 1:42.87		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
8 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 57	 $8	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  ...... 12½.................. Le Lion D’angers

3 SANGRE DE DRAGO (FR) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 8 Total: 8-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,785
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-2
Sire: Garswood (UK) Dam: Et pourtant (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Last Win: 12/02/25 (94 Days)
Owner: J N  Temam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 76	 [	 8]	 L Gallo	 60	 $10	 Mino Galeste	 1:50.64		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
12 of 13	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $26	 Chantal	 1:46.17		  ......... 15.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 9	 09Apr25	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 60.5	 $13	 Zolia	 1:41.53		  ........... 2...............................Nantes
9 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $23	 Prince Aubois	 1:17.03		  ........... 6.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $17	 Fly Half	 1:39.70		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 KOHANA Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 1 Total: 6-0-2-0 Prize Money: $10,861
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 3-0-2-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Keegsquaw (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $15	 Wewilldanceagain	 1:19.82		  ........ 1¾............................ Deauville
2 of 14	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $*4	 City Town	 1:18.10		  .......... ½............................ Deauville
9 of 16	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $*5.5	Mellow Yellow	 1:25.03		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $9.5	 Afogado	 1:24.18		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 4	 19Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $*1.5	Alex Volk	 1:49.20		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
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5 I AM PARADOU (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,926
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: I am charlie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme H Pacini/c Milliere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 7]	 A Daifi	 56	 $26	 Squabble	 2:00.00		  ........ 9¾....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 7	 07Feb25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 58	 $15	 Reach The Sky	 1:56.60		  ........ 3½....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 58	 $29	 Premonition	 1:47.16		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 A Daifi	 60	 $15	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly

6 HE TOUCHED ME (FR) Trainer: Y Bonnefoy Barrier: 7 Total: 8-0-3-3 Prize Money: $19,144
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Audacious girl (FR) J+H: 4-0-3-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-3-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Gemini Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 09Jan25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 58	 $*2.5	Madam Secretary	 1:56.70		  ........... 3....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 8	 10Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $4.5	 Les Petits Princes	 1:36.71		  ........ 1¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
15 of 15	 06Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 59	 $5	 Mino Galeste	 1:50.64		  ...... 22¾.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 56.5	 $11	 Tiger	 1:52.00		  ........... 2....................... Lyon La Soie
11 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 R Thomas	 60	 $6	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  ...... 11¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 ANAMALAY (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,607
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Ascending angel (IRE) J+H: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme J Cygler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 24Feb25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 58	 $6	 Haricot	 1:39.00		  ........ 9½............................ Toulouse
11 of 11	 16Mar25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $9.5	 Premonition	 1:47.16		  ...... 35¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
5 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $15	 French Chunky	 1:09.57		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $12	 Prince Aubois	 1:17.03		  ........ 5½.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 13	 08May25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 9]	 M Marquette	 59	 $*4	 Nikulya Fal	 1:25.59		  ........ 8¼..........................Strasbourg

8 AZOTE (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 9 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,091
Jockey: M Cabal (a3.0) WT: 52 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Chemical Charge (IRE) Dam: Tres froide (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: A Maubon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 18Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $17	 Beautiful Mess	 2:22.08		  ........ 5½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 8	 05Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $7	 Make You Mine	 2:28.11		  ...... 14½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 11	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	11]	 M Cabal	 53	 $11	 Ziggy Star	 1:40.33		  .......... ½.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	10]	 I Mendizabal	 53.5	 $7	 Mino Galeste	 1:43.59		  ........ 4¾.................. ParisLongchamp

9 LIKETHEWIND (FR) Trainer: J Carvalho Barrier: 4 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,545
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 52 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: Nice story (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Carvalho

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 15Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 1]	 B Marie	 58	 $34	 Victory Folie	 1:35.69		  ......... 19................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 2]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $51	 Hohenschwangau	 1:35.20		  ......... 15................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 03Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $41	 Laformul Sansouci	 1:42.65		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
8 of 9	 12Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 9]	 B Marie	 56.5	 $19	 Sangre De Drago	 1:26.34		  ...... 13¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 19Apr25	 STB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 50	 [	 3]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $--	 Maya Chop	 1:27.57		  ........... 8..........................Strasbourg


